
ODISHA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH 
No.  4062 /OUTR       Date:  31/12/2022 

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR YEAR- 2023 

 

Sl 

No 

Date Day of the 

Week 

Name of the Festival No of 

Days 

1 14.01.2023 Saturday Makar Sankranti 01 

2 23.01.2023 Monday Subas Chandra Bose / Vir Surendra Sai Jayanti 01 

3 26.01.2023 Thursday Republic Day / Basanta Panchami 01 

4 18.02.2023 Saturday Maha Shivaratri 01 

5 07.03.2023 Tuesday Dola Purnima 01 

6 08.03.2023 Wednesday Holi 01 

7 30.03.2023 Thursday Ram Navami 01 

8 01.04.2023 Saturday Utkal Divas 01 

9 07.04.2023 Friday Good Friday 01 

10 14.04.2023 Friday Maha Visuva Sankranti /Dr B R Ambedkar Jayanti 01 

11 22.04.2023 Saturday Id-Ul-Fitre 01 

12 05.05.2023 Friday Budha Purnima / Birthday of Pandit Raghunath 

Murmu 

01 

13 19.05.2023 Friday Sabitri Amabasya 01 

14 14.06.2023 Wednesday Pahili Raja 01 

15 15.06.2023 Thursday Raja Sankranti 01 

16 20.06.2023 Tuesday Ratha Yatra 01 

17 28.06.2023 Wednesday Bahuda Yatra 01 

18 30.06.2023 Friday Id-Ul-Zuha 01 

19 28.07.2023 Friday Muharram 01 

20 15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day 01 

21 30.08.2023 Wednesday Jhulana Purnima 01 

22 06.09.2023 Wednesday Janmastami 01 

23 19.09.2023 Tuesday Ganesh Puja 01 

24 20.09.2023 Wednesday Nuakhai 01 

25 29.09.2023 Friday Birthday of Prophet Muhammad 01 

26 02.10.2023 Monday Gandhi Jayanti 01 

27 08.10.2023 Sunday University Foundation day (Observation Day)  

28 14.10.2023 Saturday Mahalaya 01 

29 21.10.2023 to 

28.10.2023  

Saturday to 

Saturday 

Durga Puja(Excluding Sunday) 07 

 

30 27.11.2023 Monday Rahasa Purnima 01 

31 25.12.2023 Monday X-Mas Holiday 01 

Total 36 

1.  New Year’s Day, Panchayati Raj Divas and Kalipuja/Diwali falls on Sunday. 

2.  In addition to the above holidays, the University authority may at his/her discretion grant four (04) 

days as holidays for other occasions / special occasions during the year 2023 

3.  Summer break will be from 01.06.2023 to 30.06.2023. 

Optional Holidays: Guru Govind Singh Birthday – 05.01.2023, Foundation of Bramho Samaj – 

25.01.2023, Easter Saturday – 08.04.2023 Birthday of Raja Ram Mohan Ray – 22.05.2023, Anla 

Navami – 21.11.2023, Prathamastami – 05.12.2023 

The University employees may avail one optional holiday on any of the above festive occasion 

Note: In addition to above festive occasions, the University shall also remain closed on all Sundays 

during year 2023. 

 

 Sd/- 

Officer on Special Duty 



 

Memo No.  4063 /OUTR     Date: 31/12/2022 

 

Copy forwarded to 

1) The Principal Secretary to Hon’ble Chancellor, Odisha University of Technology and 

Research, Raj Bhawan, Bhubaneswar for information 

2) The Chief Secretary to Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information 

3) The Additional Chief Secretary to Government of Odisha cum Development 

Commissioner, Bhubaneswar for information 

4) The Principal Secretary to Government, Skill Development and Technical Education, 

Government of Odisha Bhubaneswar for information 

5) The Additional Secretary to Government, Skill Development and Technical Education, 

Government of Odisha Bhubaneswar for information 

6) The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Saha Zafar Marg, New Delhi for 

Information. 

7) The Director, Technical Education and Training, Kila Maidan, Cuttack for information. 

8) The Registrar of all Universities of the State for Information 

9) All HoDs/PICs/Wardens/Hostel Superintendents for information 

10)  University Notice Board/ Hostel notice boards 

 

 Sd/- 

Officer on Special Duty 

 


